An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 3

AMENDMENT:

Replace "executory" in the second paragraph of proposed section 35.4 by "enforceable".

Adopté ve

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 3.1

AMENDMENT:

Insert the following section after section 3:

3.1. Section 37.3 of the Act is amended by replacing "executory" in the second paragraph by "enforceable".

Adopti

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 4

AMENDMENT:

- (1) Replace both occurrences of "executory" in subparagraph c.1 proposed by paragraph 1 by "enforceable".
- (2) Insert the following paragraph after paragraph 1:
- (1.1) by adding the following subparagraph after subparagraph e of the first paragraph:
- "(f) uses intimidation, threats or reprisals, or causes them to be used, in order to compel an operator or a brokerage permit holder to refrain from or cease exercising a right arising from this Act or a regulation.";

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 7

AMENDMENT:

- (1) Insert the following subparagraph before subparagraph 5 proposed by paragraph 1:
- "(4.1) an operator who uses intimidation, threats or reprisals, or causes them to be used, in order to compel an operator or a brokerage permit holder to refrain from or cease exercising a right arising from this Act or a regulation;
- (2) Replace all occurrences of "executory" in proposed subparagraphs 5 and 6 by "enforceable".

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 10

AMENDMENT:

Replace by:

- 10. The Act is amended by inserting the following section after section 47.15:
- "47.15.1. The fees a brokerage permit holder claims from a new or existing subscriber to the permit holder's services must not vary depending on
- (1) whose services the subscribing operator had previously subscribed to or, in the case of a transfer, the operator who transferred the registration; or
- (2) the zone or the territory in which the main establishment of the operator is or was located or, in the case of a transfer, the operator who transferred the registration."

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 11

AMENDMENT:

Replace "executory" in the second paragraph of proposed section 47.21 by "enforceable".

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 11

AMENDMENT:

Replace "promptly" in the first paragraph of proposed section 47.21 by "within three months after being taken under advisement".

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 15.1

AMENDMENT:

Insert the following section after section 15:

15.1. Section 51 of the Act is amended by replacing "of the date on which the decision becomes executory" by "after the date the decision takes effect".

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 16

AMENDMENT:

Insert "l'article" after "alinéa de" in the French text.

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 16.1

AMENDMENT:

Insert before section 17:

16.1. The Act respecting transportation services by taxi (R.S.Q., chapter S-6.01) is amended by inserting the following after section 84:

"CHAPTER X.0.1

"MEDIATION

"84.0.1. Subdivision 2.1 of Division V of the Transport Act (chapter T-12) applies to transportation by taxi."

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 18

AMENDMENT:

- (1) Insert the following paragraph before paragraph 1:
- (0.1) by replacing "promptly" in the first paragraph by "within three months after being taken under advisement";
- (2) Replace "executory" in the paragraph proposed by paragraph 2 by "enforceable".

An Act to promote safe school transportation and to better regulate bulk trucking brokerage

Section 25

AMENDMENT:

- (1) Insert ", 16.1" after "11" in subparagraph 1 of the first paragraph;
- (2) Replace "executory" wherever it appears by "enforceable".